3 MASTER STAR & 1 SUPER STAR
FORGED STEEL BALL VALVES
®
APPROVAL CERTIFICATE No. LRC 160047
6D-0233
MAC/10699/3/TO/99
MAC/10699/1/TO/99
P10228

®
PAGE 2
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
1/2" threaded NPT 800 LBS reduced bore body A105  trim 316 with PTFE seals.
ON THE ORDER MUST BE DESCRIBED :
1/2"  NPT   800 LBS   233-TGT.G
EVLAV FO EPYTNGISED TROP BASE MATERIAL
BODY/TRIM INSERT SEAT MATERIAL STEM PACKING FIRST BODY SEAL
T Virgin PTFE
S PTFE + 25% Carbographite
V O-Ring Viton
G Graphite
G Graphite
T Virgin PTFE
R PTFE + 15% Fiberglass
S PTFE + 25% Carbographite
T Virgin PTFE
R PTFE + 15% Fiberglass
S PTFE + 25% Carbographite
B PTFE + 60% Bronze
U UHMWPE Polyetylene
1 321/316
2 A105/MONEL
3 A105/316
4 F44/F44
5 LF2/316
6 316/316
7 316L/316L
8 MONEL/MONEL
9 F51/F51
0 All different materials
3 - Master Star1 Full Bore
2 Reduced Bore
DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION : THREE PIECES BOLTED CONSTRUCTION - SOLID BALL - ANTI BLOW OUT PROOF
STEM DESIGN - SOFT SEATS - ANTISTATIC DEVICE - ISO 5211 ON THE TOP FOR
EASY AUTOMATION - FIRE TEST APPROVED.
SIZE : DN 8 ÷ 40 FULL BORE -- DN 15 ÷ 50 REDUCED BORE
1/4” ÷ 1.1/2” FULL BORE -- 1/2” ÷ 2” REDUCED BORE
TEMPERATURE : -200°C UP TO + 260°C
DESIGN : ASME B16.34 - ASME B31.1 - BS5351 - API 6D - P.E.D. 97/23/EC - ATEX 94/9 CE
MARKING : MSS SP25
CE 0038 : ACCORDING TO DIRECTIVE 97/23/CE - MODULE H CATEGORY III -
NOTIFIED BODY LLOYD’S REGISTERED CERTIFICATE NR. RPS 01060304/01
Ex IM2/II 2GD : ACCORDING TO ATEX 94/9 CE - TECHNICAL FILE NR. ST01 ATEX
TEST CERTIFICATE : UNI EN 10204 TYPE 3.1B UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED
SERVICES : FOR PETROLEUM, CHEMICALS, PETROLCHEMICALS AND ALLIED INDUSTRIES
ITEM

•• Recambios  aconsejados para 5 años de servico
NOTES:
The above codifications are punched on the nameplate.
Size, rating and connectoins are not in code and must be clearly shown on all orders.
MASTER STAR
DIMENSION
®
DIFFERENT CONFIGURATIONS FOR MASTER STAR & SUPER STAR
OVAL HANDLE “T” HANDLE LOCKING DEVICE
VALVE
SIZE
DIMENSIONS mm / Inch
A
FLANGED
150 300
RF RFRJ RJ
B C D
ISO
5211 NPT - BSP
B.W. - S.W.
FLANGEDNIPPLES
WEIGHT KG/LBS
300150PNINTEGRAL WELDED
NPT - BSP
B.W. - S.W.
NIPPLES
INTEGRAL
B.W. - S.W.
WELDED
B.W. - P.E.
PN
16 - 25 - 40
FULL BORE
THREADED ENDS
BSP Parallel:
BS21 - DIN 259 - ISO R/228 - UNI 338
BSP Taper:
BS21 - DIN 2999 - ISO R/7 - UNI 339
NPT:
ANSI B1 20.1
S.W.:
ASME / ANSI B16.11 - BS 5351
B.W. - P.E.:
ASME / ANSI B16.25 Sch. 5S-10S-40-80-XS
Note: other overall lenghts are available on
request.
Instruction for welding the valve on the line:
With the valve in open position tack-weld in
four points on both ends. Lift-out the center
piece and complete the welding. Insert the
center piece and control for easy operation.
INTEGRAL NIPPLES
S.W.:
ASME / ANSI B16.11 - BS 5351
B.W. - P.E.:
ASME / ANSI B16.25 Sch. 5S-10S-40-80-XS
Note: other overall lenghts are available on
request.
WELDED NIPPLES:
ASME / ANSI B3610 B.W. - P.E.
Sch. 10-40-80-XS
Instruction for welding the valve on the line:
With the valve in open position tack-weld in
four points on both ends and then complete
the welding without desmantling the valve.
FLANGES to ASME / ANSI B 16.5
FACE to FACE to ASME / ANSI B16.10
Note: when flanges are RF type of finish
must be stated on the order.
FLANGES to DIN
DIN 2633 PN16 - DIN 2634 PN25
DIN 2635 PN40
FACE to FACE to EN 558-1 Basic Seried 1